DATE

01/20/2022
07/07/2022
12/08/2022
12/08/2022
12/08/2022
01/05/2023
01/19/2023
01/19/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/05/2023
01/05/2023
01/05/2023
01/05/2023
01/05/2023
01/12/2023
01/19/2023
02/09/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
STALE DATED CHECKS AND UNCLAIMED FUNDS

CHECK # AMOUNT
27360 1341.82
34313 24.70
40767 19.89
40768 24.16
41073 18.21
42394 100.00
42681 113.10
42688 5.00
42879 18.76
42938 17.70
42349 90.00
42350 0.77
42352 3.90
42353 1.55
42354 1.00
42493 100.00
42679 1.00
43382 45.00
43699 243.07
43703 104.66
44167 400.00
43765 0.36
43770 36.83
43771 37.25
43782 63.38
43790 29.60
43803 1.59
43852 106.49
43875 24.17
43878 96.16
43879 134.83
43881 8.84
43893 23.58
43919 15.65
43928 16.07
43930 28.32
43931 7.54
43937 3.93
43960 131.18
43963 25.84
43968 47.58
43975 16.51
43986 20.85
43989 13.55
43996 0.05
43999 18.47
44002 22.80
44004 13.62
1

NAME

HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY OF MARION
CHRISTOPHER K WELCH
BOUTWELL CONT & DEVELOP LLC
BOUTWELL CONT & DEVELOP LLC
BRIAN MEADOWS

ERIC SMITH

AETNA

BECKY SCOTT

EDWARD ADAMS

TAMMY STARK

FLAGSHIP HOMES

JANINE NANCE PROCESSING
KEVIN HAYES

L AND F DEVELOPMENT LLC
PRECISION ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC
READS UNIFORMS INC

KYLE A ROGERS

CAITLIN D MCCLURE

ROBERT FOLLETT

WILLIAM FLANIGAN

STEPHEN M STRITZINGER

JOHN G AYES

BAXTON HOMES LLC

BAXTON HOMES LLC

LORNA P BOWEN

ALBERT CASTRO

CHRISTIAN GONZALEZ
STEPHANIE S DRIGGERS

ROBERT M FORRESTER

NATAN Z GELBER

HAROLD GELINAS

GRACE GOEPFERT

BRUCE W HALL

SHANDRA K JACKSON

JOYCE MOSCATO

BILLY K KAPADIA

LISA M KAUFMAN

CYNTHIA KIRBY

AURIBEL LORENZANA

JURGEN MAAS

MARYANNE MASCITTI

MIAMI PROPERTY BROTHERS LLC
SHARA MONTOYA PRADA
KRISTINA M MUCCI

MANUEL OCASIO

JUAN O OROZCO

STEPHEN R PARE

PAULA L PARKER

05/03/2024



DATE

02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/09/2023
03/16/2023
03/23/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
04/06/2023
04/20/2023
04/06/2023
04/06/2023
04/13/2023
04/13/2023
04/13/2023
04/13/2023
05/25/2023
05/11/2023
05/04/2023

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
STALE DATED CHECKS AND UNCLAIMED FUNDS

CHECK # AMOUNT
44023 25.76
44025 0.81
44047 57.47
44048 153.56
44051 10.22
44053 71.49
44054 9.35
44088 31.69
44092 1.17
44118 136.94
44122 8.28
44684 100.00
44708 87.00
45119 19.00
45234 28.00
45525 124.81
44761 59.83
44796 45.84
44843 23.65
44844 100.61
44862 1.17
44864 16.85
44866 35.28
44871 64.67
44873 39.52
44876 12.75
44902 30.87
44920 49.14
44930 21.68
44931 51.72
44943 0.02
44944 6.16
44959 137.06
44961 62.16
44987 24.75
44988 29.43
44999 5.63
46014 12.95
46490 16.95
46011 65.00
46066 400.00
46225 342.75
46226 342.75
46230 342.75
46281 850.21
48368 100.00
47959 35.35
46968 706.25
2

NAME

KADIEL QUINONES
CHRISTIAN RAMOS MACHADO
MARK A RODRIGUEZ

JEAN CARLOS ROJAS

BARBARA SANTERRE

SECOND AVENUE PROP MGMT LLC
SEGAVEPO LLC

EDWARD F STANNARD
EGLON T STEWART

DONALD W VOORHEES
KELDRIC WHEELER

ANTHONY PELLEGRINO
KRISTEN SORENSEN

JESSICA HAHN

HEIDI L OVERLY

ROBERT HAMMOND
RAFAEL L ACEVEDO
CHAETONYA L BREWTON
MARIA A DIPLAN
DQUANDRE T DIXON
DONALD L FLOYD

G AND G LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC
LLOYD GENSEMER

AMINA GOODWIN

BERRY GRANT

IDA HAROLD

MARIA K LEE

LOWELL W MERRY

RUBY MAE MYERS

SHERRY MYERS

MAGDALENA PINZON
ALFREDO A PONCE

KAREN L SARTEN
SEGAVEPO LLC

FRANCISCO D VILLARREAL
GISELA VILLEGAS DE CARRENO
SHARON R ZIGLER

BETHANY SHRABLE

RACHAEL A BUSSEY

JOSEPH TADDEO

STEPHEN MARK STRITZINGER
ROBERT V LAVOIE

ROBERT NOVO

VICTORIA DUNN PRENDERGAST
FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE OF FLORIDA
CENTENE CORPORATION
GILMA BARRIENTOS

MELVIN COATES

05/03/2024



DATE

05/11/2023
05/11/2023
05/25/2023
05/25/2023
05/25/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
STALE DATED CHECKS AND UNCLAIMED FUNDS

CHECK # AMOUNT
47762 190.00
47774 114.50
48227 94.14
48230 785.00
48241 427.50
47191 33.32
47212 10.90
47213 192.22
47214 477.98
47215 141.73
47216 199.69
47220 25.42
47249 38.90
47250 5.03
47281 12.48
47287 70.56
47290 7.64
47354 26.72
47363 35.35
47374 64.14
47390 9.67
47408 14.00
47419 20.40
47428 63.68
47430 311.98
47443 9.03
47444 20.42
47457 20.66
47461 21.23
47469 25.86
47476 9.03
47482 4.42
47507 33.42
47515 25.01
47535 2.89
47567 71.48
47568 12.02
47570 6.08
47599 25.68
47612 9.16
47616 18.21
47626 11.07
47627 9.03
47635 31.73
47636 20.12
47644 12.75
47645 40.31
47646 12.75
3

NAME

ANGELINA WILCOX
MCKENZIE LOPEZ

AUTO CLUB OF SOUTH FL
DAN NEWLIN LAW
MICHELLE TINKHAM
PERNELL ANDERSON
BRITTANY M BARR
BAXTON HOMES LLC
BAXTON HOMES LLC
BAXTON HOMES LLC
BAXTON HOMES LLC
KRIS BEAL

NOEL L CARPENTER

KYLE R CARTER

JOHN W COLEMAN
UBALDINA COOK

MARIA A CRESPO CASTILLO
LOGAN DAYTON
DOUBLE NICKEL LLC
CENTIA FAUCHER

JESSEY MAXIS FRANCOIS
ANDREA GRISALES
HERIBERTO CARGENA
DEANNA M HILL

SARAH HINES

DENISE HORACIUS
KIWANIS E HUBBERT
JASMINE ALEXANDRA ESPINAL
JENNY MARTINEZ
JUSTIN MULLADY
TAKABIA S KINSLER
DIOMEDES LARIOS
BARBARA M MAGALDO
ERICK H MEJIA ESPINOZA
MONEAKI POOLE
RIGOBERTO ORTIZ

JOEL OSORIO

BREANNA PARKERSON
DANIEL T PRIOR

ALEXIS RESNICK
CHRISTINA M RICHER
NASHARIANY RODRIGUEZ COLON
KRISTY L ROLDAN
ROBERT C SAMKO
SAMUEL CRADDOCK
SEGAVEPO LLC
SEGAVEPO LLC
SEGAVEPO LLC

05/03/2024



DATE

05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
06/15/2023
06/15/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
STALE DATED CHECKS AND UNCLAIMED FUNDS

CHECK # AMOUNT
47647 34.36
47673 155.30
47694 17.70
47700 1326.60
47705 11.90
47712 38.10
47717 3.28
47720 2.72
47732 25.54
47735 45.75
47736 21.91
47749 6.65
47750 65.56
48936 400.00
49070 40.00
49602 802.99
49739 44.79
49804 27.98
49805 28.73
49818 105.37
49846 115.89
49853 54.92
49870 2.31
49881 28.33
49886 37.76
49895 36.40
49896 24.26
49897 7.03
49898 8.21
49899 4.25
49924 35.11
49929 188.00
49993 7.23
49994 45.47
49997 43.19
50002 0.62
50010 29.68
50014 15.15
50024 15.81
50067 9.47
50068 16.85
50070 164.50
50076 14.09
50077 18.98
50085 100.51
50086 40.00
50106 111.17
50110 74.06
4

NAME

SEGAVEPO LLC

SHREE GANESH 2022 LLC
SUNCOAST PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
THE CONLAN COMPANY

RUTH TORRES

CAROLINA VALLADARES
ARIANNA VITALE MUSE
MARVA WALCOTT

CLIFTON L WILKERSON JR
KIMBERLY R WILLIAMS

KYDEN T WOLANSKI

KERRILEE ZARRELLA
VLADISLAV O ZHIRNOV
STEPHEN MARK STRITZINGER
REGARD RECOVERY OF FLORIDA LLC
AARON DAVENPORT

A FRAME WEST COAST LLC
ELNA P ALEXIS

NERISSA ALLEN

ANTONIO AND MARIA DENNIS
JACQUELINE AVILA

ANGELA BARABAS

BELLAMIA INVESTMENT GROUP
SUMMER L BODIE

ANGELA BURTON

RICHARD J CARTER

ALISTER L CATON

CEMENT BROTHERS LLC
CEMENT BROTHERS LLC
CEMENT BROTHERS LLC

LUIS COLON

JOSEPH M CONSOLO

DANIEL FARRELL

DAVID AND CANDACE MCDERMOTT
MYESHA DAVIS

JAMES W DEMENO

WILLIAM W DOUGLAS
ALYSON DWYER

EXTREME POWER CAR WASH
DIANA J GUILLEN

STANLEY J GUT

GLORIA GUZMAN

SHANNA L HALL

ROSEANN HALLIDAY
DOMINGO HIERRO

DOMINGO HIERRO

HEIDI HUBER

INVESTWORKS SOLUTIONS LLC

05/03/2024



DATE

07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
08/03/2023
08/03/2023
08/03/2023
08/03/2023
08/10/2023
08/17/2023
08/17/2023

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
STALE DATED CHECKS AND UNCLAIMED FUNDS

CHECK # AMOUNT
50127 11.49
50128 45.25
50131 7.26
50133 60.88
50134 43.24
50142 21.28
50143 83.47
50145 26.62
50148 5.25
50155 49.58
50188 18.80
50191 32.57
50192 1.31
50193 0.96
50197 112.37
50213 0.79
50214 48.03
50233 15.85
50235 35.21
50252 7.99
50258 8.59
50294 31.30
50306 90.02
50312 129.44
50313 30.45
50318 3.50
50325 52.38
50328 16.32
50329 15.13
50330 47.11
50331 12.75
50332 12.75
50378 4.10
50380 20.63
50382 115.89
50392 50.00
50406 3.61
50422 17.53
50471 64.05
50497 76.09
50500 75.00
51275 250.00
51295 561.25
51296 342.42
51316 250.00
51431 2105.73
51546 25.00
51597 100.56
5

NAME

JASMINE L JENNINGS
WILLIE B JEWELL

JOHN FISHER

TAMIKA C JOHNSON
WILLIAM J JOHNSON
RICHARD R KILBURY
KILCREASE ENTERPRISES INC
JORDAN J KILIAN

GREGORY S KRIVONYAK
ISAIAH LEACH

DOLORES H LIEPOLD

LANA M LUCAS

ADELISA LUCIANO AND DAVID GOMEZ
THALIA LUGO

WILLIAM P MABREY

MINDI MATTERN

GARALYN MCALPIN
ANTHONY MONZON

JAMES B MOORE
PAMONHA LLC

PEGGY HONAKER
PROFESSIONAL REALTY OF OCALA LLC
JUNNIELL RIVERA

ROMAT VENTURES INC
ALBERT J RONEY

JOHN SAGE

SECOND AVENUE PROP MGMT LLC
SEGAVEPO LLC

SEGAVEPO LLC

SEGAVEPO LLC

SEGAVEPO LLC

SEGAVEPO LLC

STEVEN SIDDELL

DELAURICE M SIMMONDS
NARAIN SINGH

STANLEY MCCIAIN

AMBER STRUBLE

CHRISTINA OR ANTOWAN THAGARD
ERICA WILSON

MATHEUS ZOMERS

KELLY DAVILLA

DORAN DENMAN

QIAO CAO

ROBERT WATTS

WILLIAM RIOLA JR

DANZELL BAILEY

ALIYAH RICHBURG

LEHIDY LOPEZ

05/03/2024



MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
STALE DATED CHECKS AND UNCLAIMED FUNDS

DATE CHECK # AMOUNT NAME

08/17/2023 51598 200.00 LINDA PERRY
08/17/2023 51618 5.00 SANDRA BONGIORNO
08/17/2023 51627 145.75 TAYLER LEMASTER
08/17/2023 51630 137.96 THE RAWLINS COMPANY
08/17/2023 51631 192.73 THE RAWLINS COMPANY
08/17/2023 51632 192.73 THE RAWLINS COMPANY
08/17/2023 51633 137.96 THE RAWLINS COMPANY
08/17/2023 51634 192.73 THE RAWLINS COMPANY
08/17/2023 51638 166.13 YUE GAO

08/24/2023 59375 13.50 ARTHUR HEFFNER
08/24/2023 59378 99.94 DAPHNE MASON
08/24/2023 59390 35.00 MARIA ROY

08/24/2023 59395 25.00 ROISIN KIRK

08/29/2023 59594 43.47 RICHARD AARON
08/17/2023 51663 29.09 ZAIDA C ALPIZAR LA ROSA
08/17/2023 51698 27.13 BABS DEVELOPMENT LLC
08/17/2023 51769 26.81 KENYA O DAVIS PROSSNER
08/17/2023 51774 31.47 RICARDO DIAZ
08/17/2023 51782 30.67 WALEED A ELYAMAN
08/17/2023 51784 35.64 HENRY E ENRIQUEZ
08/17/2023 51803 12.85 SHAQUILLA GRICE
08/17/2023 51835 0.53 ANTHONY J LEWIS
08/17/2023 51845 0.33 SUZANNE C MEADOWS
08/17/2023 51848 29.09 JAKE W MEYER
08/17/2023 51856 34.45 AMANDA C MORALES
08/17/2023 51864 15.34 PAMONHA LLC
08/17/2023 51873 11.30 MYRTLE E PIERSIAK
08/17/2023 51877 10.20 RASHARD M WHITE
08/17/2023 51882 86.40 RIBBON HOME SPV Il LLC
08/17/2023 51887 29.60 SEGAVEPO LLC
08/17/2023 51923 3.25 MICHAEL C WILSON
08/17/2023 51932 74.64 MATHEUS ZOMERS
09/07/2023 59783 80.00 A ACCREDITED RESTORATIONS INC
09/14/2023 60060 24.98 NIKI KULEZA
09/21/2023 60312 500.00 DENNIS CONNOR

6 05/03/2024



